



MERIDIAN

Metropolitan District

12111 East Belford Avenue
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: (303) 790-0345

June 30, 2023

Dear Valued Customer of the Meridian Metropolitan District (MMD),

We understand how crucial water is to your daily lives, and we want to keep you informed about a recent incident that impacted our water system. On June 29th at about 6:30pm, there was a power outage, which resulted in a low water pressure event affecting some parts of our service area. Certain neighborhoods within Meridian Village, including the Stepping Stone area, were affected.

Following the restoration of the system pressure, our MMD staff promptly conducted flushing of the water mains and conducted water quality sampling to ensure the highest standards of water quality were maintained. We want to assure you that our personnel are working to implement measures that will prevent such occurrences in the future, ensuring a reliable water supply for our valued customers.

Thank you for your understanding and patience during this incident. Should you have any further questions or concerns, please contact us at admin@meridianmetro.com.